Equity shares of Rs. 220.50 (Rupees Two Hundred Twenty and Fifty Paisa Only) each to Non

Promoters and Others on a preferential basis.

b)  Maximum number of specified securities to be issued:

The resolution set out in this Notice authorize the Board to issue 13,60,500 (Thirteen Lacs Sixty

Thousand Five Hundred)) equity shares at Rs. 220.50 per equity share (face value of Rs10 and
premium of Rs. 210.50 per equity share) to the Proposed Allottee by way of Preferential Issue

c) Intention of the Promoters, Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company to

subscribe to the Preferential Issue:

No promoter group entity, Director or key managerial personnel of the Company propose to

subscribe to the offer except to the extent of their applications for Equity shares allotted to them.

d)  Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

The sharcholding pattern before and after the preferential issue offer would be as under:

Sr. Particulars Pre-Issue Shareholding | Post-Issue Shareholding *
No.

No. Of | Percentag | No.  Of | Percentage to
Shares e to total | Shares total

shareholdi shareholding

ng
A. Promoter & Promoter Group

Shareholding

Individual 6030708 48.16 6030708 43.44

Body Corporate 1179000 9.41 1179000 8.49

Total (A) 7209708 57.57 7209708 51.93

B. Non Promoter Shareholding

1 Institutional

PRIME FRESH LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2022-23
PAGE : 018

Mutual Funds

Banks/FI

Central Govt/State Govt(s)

Venture Capital Funds

Insurance Companies

FIls

Foreign Venture Capital Funds

Foreign Portfolio Investor

Non-institutions

Bodies Corp. 640500 5.11 640500 4.61

Individuals-

Individual shareholders holding

nominal share capital up to Rs.
2 Lakhs

855960 6.84 855960 6.17

Individual shareholders holding

nominal share capital in excess
of Rs. 2 Lakhs

3115050 24.87 4452874 32,07

Any Other (specify) 385230 3.08 407906 2.94

Non Resident Indians ( Non

REPAT)
316500 2.53 316500 228

Total (B) 5313240 42.43 6673740 48.07

Total (A) + (B) 12522948 100 13883448 100

e) The time within which the preferential allotment shall be completed

The equity shares be issued and allotted by the Company to the Proposed Allottee in dematerialized

form within a period of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of receipt of Members’ approval, provided

that, where the issue and allotment of the said equity shares is pending on account of pendency of

any approval by any Regulatory Authority (including, but not limited to the RBI, National Stock

Exchange of India Limited, BSE Limited and/or SEBI) or the Government of India, the issue and

allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of receipt of last of